

## B&H WORLDWIDE OPENS NEW SINGAPORE FSL FOR FL TECHNICS

ALPS FREE TRADE ZONE, SINGAPORE, November 7, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- B&H Worldwide, the <u>award-winning</u> <u>aerospace logistics provider</u>, is opening a new Singapore Forward Stocking Location (FSL) on behalf of FL Technics in the ALPS Free Trade Zone at Singapore's Changi Airport.

FL Technics is a global provider of aircraft maintenance, repair and overhaul (MRO) services and operates more than 30 subsidiaries globally. It is a current B&H customer at London Heathrow and this new location in Asia will further extend the two companies working relationship.



Increasing demand for inventory in Asia has been a key driver for providing

additional regional capacity within B&H's climate-controlled facility at the Free Trade Zone. The new store will be fully operational during Q4 2018.

## "

We are delighted to be expanding our relationship with FL Technics in a new region & we look forward to delivering the same high service standards to their customers in Asia as we already do in Europe" Stuart Allen (Group CEO) Singapore is one of B&H's strategic hubs for its global operation and this additional FSL service will build upon the already established seamless integration & communication between B&H's OnTrack system and FL Technics own systems.

Says B&H Worldwide Group CEO, Stuart Allen: "As with our other hubs around the world Singapore can provide a full range of specialised solutions for handling critical aircraft parts. We are delighted to be expanding our relationship with FL Technics into a new region and we look forward to delivering the same high service standards to their customers in Asia as we already do in Europe".

Antony Howarth B&H Worldwide +44 20 8759 0215 email us here Visit us on social media: Twitter LinkedIn



This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.